Side

Day meeting Organisers (lead) Title or topic Room Ca[::glr:‘y i Date of event Time Format Translation Contact
number
Lunch / Closed-door side Adama Mariko (marikoa@afd.fr) / Arthur Pataud
1 FiCS Secretariat FICS Executive Committee Barahona 3 120 people 04-sept 12:00-13:30 meetin Yes (patauda.ext@afd.fr) / Jimena Iraheta
9 (irahetaj.ext@afd.fr) (SG FiCS)
Transformation of Financial
' Valerie Laxton
2 WRI - AFD Systems in Latin America - WRI, 303A 20 people 04-sept 15:00-16:00 Closed-door side meeting No Valerie Laxton@wi.org (WRI)
AFD, IDFC & FiCS @wri.org
Fostering Sustainability and
3 The Montreal Group | Gender Equality amoung PDBs and|  Barahona 3 120 people 04-sept 1500-16:15 Closed-door side meeting No Jane Preteroti (TMG)
. jane.preteroti@themontrealgroup.org
D their clients
A Boosting the subnational financial
market for sustainable & resilient
urban Libertad Sobrado (Isobrado@fmdv.net) / Carlos
- - Open-door side meetin
Y 4 FMDV infrastructure - SDBs'’ High-level Barahona 3 120 people 04-sept 17:00-18:30 P 9 ves de Freitas (cdefreitas@fmdv.net) (FMDV)
Intercontinental Dialogue (Africa-
LAC
1 ILO Global Accelerator with a
5 Lo LATAM Gov representative, as well 302 AB 40 people 04-sept 16:45-18:30 Closed-door side meeting No Valérie Schmidt (schmittv@ilo.org) (ILO)
as invited guests from ALIDE, AFD,
EIB, WBG and possibly others
WFDFI's Board of Governors Andrea Sanchez (asanchez@alide.org) / Eduardo
20 I - - g N
6 ALIDE/WFDFI Informal Meeting 303 A people 04-sept 16:45-17:30 Closed-door side meeting o Vasquez (evasquez@alide.org) (ALIDE)
Presentation of the PDBs and DFls Régis Marodon (marodonr@afd.fr) / Jean
04-sept - - N
7 FICS Knowledge data base report Barahona 1 40 people sep 17:00-18:30 Closed-door side meeting o Baptiste Jacouton (jacoutonjb@afd. ) (AFD)
) Andrea Sanchez (asanchez@alide.org) / Eduardo
ALIDE - 130 - g N
8 ALIDE's Board Meeting 303A 20 people 04-sept 17:30-18:30 Closed-door side meeting o Vasauez (evasauez@alide.ora) (ALIDE)
Jimena Iraheta (irahetaj.ext@afd.fr) (FiCS SG) /
9 Human Fgg:zls Working HRBA Technical Session 302 AB 40 people 05-sept 9:30-10:30 Open-door side meeting No lona Tuta (iotu@humanrights.dk) (Danish
P Institute)
Financiera de Desarrollo Sustainable Infrastructure: the
10 Nacional + IDB importance of preinvestment 303A 20 people 05-sept 10h00 - 17100 Closed-door side meeting No Luis Restrepo (LUISRES@IADB.ORG) (IDB)
phase
METIS discussion on Culture, art
1 AFD and development: initiation of a 302 AB 40 people 05-sept 11151245 Closed-door side meeting No Tiphaine de Mombynes (demombynest@afd.fr)
collaborative and operational multi- (AFD)
stakeholder dynamic
The necessary reforms to
12 Open Society strengthen the financial arm of 303A 20 people 05-sept 11:30-12:30 Closed-door side meeting No Rosalind Mckenna
Foundation & BCIE rosalind. mckenna@opensocietyfoundations.org
central american integration
Addressing the challenges for
sustainable development finance
13 G20 in developing countries: an agenda Barahona 3 120 people 05-sept 13h00 - 14h00 Lunch/ (:rl'?:ﬁ;door side Yes “\\//:; ;‘Sgﬁa'\gézae:zgl“s';
for the Brazilian G20 Presidency 9 g
2024
Global Expert Review on Debt, -
14 Colombian Ministers Nature and Climate 30248 40 people 05-sept 14:00-15:00 Closed-door side meeting No Diana Carolina Barba Patifio
DBarba@minambiente.gov.co
The role of public development
15 14CE banks i international efforts to 302 AB 20 people 05-sept 15:30-17:00 Closed-door side meeting No Sarah Bendahou (sarah bendahou@i4ce.org)
accelerate fossil fuel asset
retirement
Speed dating to discuss project
16 EIB needs with selected project 303 A 20 people 05-sept 15:30-18:30 Closed-door side meeting No Krystina Pelikanova (EIB)
k.pelikanova@eib.org
owners in the area of adaptation
LATAM SDBs Alliance’ Strategic
17 FMDV session - Preparation of the 2023 Barahona 2 120 people 05-sept 17:15-18:30 Closed-door side meeting Yes Libertad Sobrado (I59brado@fmdv.net) / Carlos
de Freitas (cdefreitas@fmdv.net) (FMDV)
Annual Forum
Stengthening relationships Jimena Iraheta (FiCS SG) / Marianne
18 FORUS 9 9 p Arsenal 120 people 05-sept 17:15-18:30 Open-door side meeting No Buenaventura (Forus)
between CSOs and PDBs
marianne@forus-international.org
How to articulate national needs
and perspectives from Developing
19 IDDRI couniries for amore sustainable 302 AB 40 people 05-sept 17:15-19.00 Closed-door side meeting No Damien Barchiche (IDDRI)
and development impactful reform damien.barchiche@sciencespo.fr
of the international financial
system?
ALIDE and Knowledge | Meeting of LATAM & other regions Andrea Sanchez (asanchez@alide.org) / Eduardo
= 15- 1 Y
20 pillar Chief Economists Barahona 3 120 people 05-sept 17:15-18:30 Open-door side meeting es Vasquez (evasquez@alide.org) (ALIDE)
Ministro Colombiano del| e role of guarantees and Luis Restrepo (LUISRES@IADB.ORG) / Juan
i - - - N
21 medio ambiente instruments to enable climate 303A 20 people 06-sept 8:00-9:00 Closed-door side meeting o Martinez (JMAR@IADE.ORG) (IDB)
action and biodiversity
Side-meeting of the Global Régis Marodon (marodonr@afd.fr) / Jean
. 00 - O . No
22 FICS Knowledge Research Group 302 AB 40 people 06-sept 8:00-9:00 Closed-door side meeting Baptiste Jacouton (jacoutonjb@afd.fr) (AFD)
D 23 DB Green Coalition - Amazon IDB Barahona 3 120 people 06-sept 8:30-12:00 Closed-door side meeting Yes Luis Restrepo (LUISRES@IADB.ORG) (IDB)
Meeting of the members of the
Y 24 FMDV Coalition for Resilient Cities & 302AB 40 people 06-sept 9:00-1030 Closed-door side meeting No Libertad Sobrado (lsobrado@fmdv.net) / Carlos
de Freitas (cdefreitas@fmdv.net) (FMDV)
Regions
Ramping up Guarantees and Local
Currency Financing for Lunch / Closed-door side
25 CAF Barahona 3 120 people 06-sept 12h30 - 13h30 No Jaime Fajardo (CAF) JFAJARDO@caf.com
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